

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5813/2009

B.MUTHUKRISHNAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.T.REDDIAR EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. FOR DISPOSAL OF CIVIL APPEALS I.E., I.A. NO. 33862/2017 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5813 OF 2009 AND 5814 OF 2009.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5814/2009 (XI -A)

(I.A. FOR DISPOSAL OF CIVIL APPEALS I.E., I.A. NO. 33862/2017 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5813 OF 2009 AND 5814 OF 2009.)

Date : 20-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
Mr. Vijaya Mohan V., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER